PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4268173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENRA PROFESSIONAL, LLC	12/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL US IV CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE HENKEL WAY
City:	ROCKY HILL
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13097773
Application Number:	14069662
Application Number:	14069679
Application Number:	14765898
Application Number:	14844667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)754-6387

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480.754.2678

Email: US-STZ-PATENTS-UK-UW@US.HENKEL.COM

Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION Address Line 1: 7201 E. HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT033747 ET AL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TINA U PECKHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Tina U Peckham/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=KENRA_To_HenkelUSIVCorp#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041218 FRAME: 0869

504221496

source=KENRA_To_HenkelUSIVCorp#page2.tif source=KENRA_To_HenkelUSIVCorp#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041218 FRAME: 0870

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KENRA PROFESSIONAL, LLC, (hereinafter, "Assignor"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 22 E. Washington Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, USA, is the owner of the United States patent applications shown on Schedule A (hereinafter, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, HENKEL US IV CORPORATION, (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at One Henkel Way, Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as of the Effective Date set forth below, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Patents, together with and all reissues, divisionals, continuations and continuation-in-part applications and any patents issuing thereon, and including without limitation the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom, rights of priority under International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Design and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres; together with all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for any and all legal and equitable claims for past, present and/or future infringement, damages, or other unauthorized use of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder.

Assignor authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, or any foreign equivalent thereto, to record Assignee as owner of the Patent Properties, and to issue any and all letters patent of the United States, or any other country, thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative.

Assignor hereby agrees to provide cooperation and assistance to, and to execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee, or its successors, assigns or

> PATENT REEL: 041218 FRAME: 0871

UNITED STATES

other legal representative, may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee or to its

successors or assigns, the rights hereby transferred and to maintain the full value of such

rights; provided, however, that the provision of the foregoing cooperation and assistance

by Assignor shall be at the sole expense of Assignee. Such cooperation and assistance

shall include the execution of any papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee.

or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, may deem reasonably necessary to

secure to Assignee, or to its successors or assigns, the rights hereby transferred, including

without limitation (i) to prepare and prosecute any applications covering the inventions

assigned herein; (ii) to prosecute or defend any interference, opposition, reexamination,

reissue, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the

rights assigned herein; (iii) to obtain any additional patent protection that Assignee may

deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the

United States or any other country; and (iv) in the implementation and perfection of this

Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have signed this Patent

Assignment as of the 31st day of December, 2016 ("Effective Date").

KENRA PROFESSIONAL, LLC

By:

Name: Thomas G. Krivulka

Title: Senior Patent Counsel

HENKEL US IV CORPORATION

5y:__

:: Thomas G. Krivulka

Title:

Senior Patent Counsel

PATENT REEL: 041218 FRAME: 0872

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\ \textbf{A}}$

Patent Applications

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Docket No.</u>
13/097773	29 Apr 2011	PT033747-US-NP
14/069662	01 Nov 2013	PT033748-US-NP
14/069679	01 Nov 2013	PT033749-US-NP
14/765898	07 Feb 2014	PT033751-US-PCT
14/844667	03 Sep 2015	PT033747-US-DIV

PATENT REEL: 041218 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 02/09/2017